Amend **HB 2048** (senate committee printing) in SECTION 12 of the bill as follows:

(1) In amended Section 542.4031(g)(1), Transportation Code(page 5, line 35), strike "<u>80</u>" and substitute "<u>70</u>".

(2) In amended Section 542.4031(g)(2), Transportation Code (page 5, line 37), strike "20" and substitute "30".

(3) In amended Section 542.4031(h), Transportation Code (page 5, line 41), strike "<u>80</u>" and substitute "<u>70</u>".